

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Province of ISABELA

Period Covered: Q3, 2022

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	975,258,248.50	312,737,152.25	83,668,624.60	0.00	396,405,776.85
TAX REVENUE	201,975,000.00	107,646,045.03	83,433,617.75	0.00	191,079,662.78
Real Property Tax	149,800,000.00	61,356,481.83	83,433,617.75	0.00	144,790,099.58
Tax on Business	40,175,000.00	29,763,079.60	0.00	0.00	29,763,079.60
Other Taxes	12,000,000.00	16,526,483.60	0.00	0.00	16,526,483.60
NON-TAX REVENUE	773,283,248.50	205,091,107.22	235,006.85	0.00	205,326,114.07
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,500,000.00	2,973,625.59	0.00	0.00	2,973,625.59
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	770,783,248.50	202,117,481.63	0.00	0.00	202,117,481.63
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	235,006.85	0.00	235,006.85
EXTERNAL SOURCES	4,837,528,153.00	3,862,063,033.20	0.00	600,164,786.96	4,462,227,820.16
Internal Revenue Allotment	4,814,028,153.00	3,610,521,114.75	0.00	0.00	3,610,521,114.75
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,500,000.00	224,177,000.39	0.00	0.00	224,177,000.39
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	27,364,918.06	0.00	0.00	27,364,918.06
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	20,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	600,164,786.96	600,164,786.96
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,812,786,401.50	4,174,800,185.45	83,668,624.60	600,164,786.96	4,858,633,597.01
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,812,786,401.50	4,174,800,185.45	83,668,624.60	600,164,786.96	4,858,633,597.01
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	1,518,507,785.16	0.00	447,157.59	1,518,954,942.75
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	0.00	12,226,635.75	0.00	12,226,635.75
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	314,666,648.74	0.00	191,169,541.30	505,836,190.04
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	26,255,676.47	0.00	2,421.60	26,258,098.07
Economic Services	0.00	117,276,646.97	0.00	478,266,151.87	595,542,798.84
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	3,149,904.00	0.00	0.00	3,149,904.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	1,979,856,661.34	12,226,635.75	669,885,272.36	2,661,968,569.45
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	5,812,786,401.50	2,194,943,524.11	71,441,988.85	-69,720,485.40	2,196,665,027.56
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	45,643,752.05	0.00	0.00	45,643,752.05
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	45,643,752.05	0.00	0.00	45,643,752.05
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	36,987,056.17	0.00	0.00	36,987,056.17
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	82,630,808.22	0.00	0.00	82,630,808.22
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	82,630,808.22	0.00	0.00	82,630,808.22
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	414,681,623.05	0.00	0.00	414,681,623.05
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	414,681,623.05	0.00	0.00	414,681,623.05
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	300,644,020.46	0.00	0.00	300,644,020.46
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	715,325,643.51	0.00	0.00	715,325,643.51
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	5,812,786,401.50	1,562,248,688.82	71,441,988.85	-69,720,485.40	1,563,970,192.27
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	3,868,721,252.48	2,816,023,900.91	331,441,066.20	721,256,285.37	3,868,721,252.48
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	9,681,507,653.98	4,378,272,589.73	402,883,055.05	651,535,799.97	5,432,691,444.75
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	234,023,909.79	232,529,009.79	1,494,900.00	0.00	234,023,909.79
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	194,309,195.34	24,651,000.00	0.00	218,960,195.34
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	9,447,483,744.19	3,951,434,384.60	376,737,155.05	651,535,799.97	4,979,707,339.62

	GF	SEF	TF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,951,434,384.60	376,737,155.05	651,535,799.97	4,979,707,339.62
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations				
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	3,951,434,384.60	376,737,155.05	651,535,799.97	4,979,707,339.62
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00			

Certified correct:

Maria Theresa Araneta-Flores
MARIA THERESA ARANETA-FLORES

Provincial Treasurer